1 of 13 R C Marshall
Version: 1.0  Approval: Approved Certification Officer
www.CMLEx.com This certificate shall only be copied in its entirety and without change
Type Examination Certificate CML 19ATEX4092X Issue 0
1 Equipment intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Directive 2014/34/EU
2 Equipment SPMH and SPHH ranges of Stopping Plugs
AR, ARMM and ARFF ranges of Adaptors and Reducers
3 Manufacturer Peppers Cable Glands Limited

fitted with an optional O-ring seal.
The products are manufactured with the following external profiles and assigned the following prefix
type designations:
SPHH Series Hexagonal head
SPMH Series Round dome head, with an external hexagonal socket recess
The products are manufactured with the following threadform options:
ISO Metric ISO 965-1:2013 and ISO 965-3 - M12 to M100
NPT and NPSM ANSI/ASME B1.20.1:1983 (R2001) - ¼” to 4”
BSPP BS EN ISO 228-1 - ¼” to 4”
BSPT BS21:1985 - ¼” to 4”
PG DIN 40430 – 7 / 9 / 11 / 13.5 / 16 / 21 / 29 / 36 / 42 / 48
PG48F NF C 68-312
ET conduit BS 31:1940 - 5/8” to 3
Note: All threads are manufactured in accordance with EN 60079-1:2014 clauses 5.3 and C.2.2 (as
applicable).
Note: The Stopping Plugs may be manufactured with other threadforms and pitches, provided that
they are in accordance with the applicable requirements of EN 60079-1:2014 clause 5.3 and C.2.2.
CML 19ATEX4092X
Issue 0
This certificate shall only be copied 3 of 13 Version: 1.0  Approval: Approved
in its entirety and without change
Design Options:
O-Ring seals
O-Ring seal materials fitted to male threadforms may be provided in the following materials to suit the
application:
Nitrile
Silicone
Viton
Neoprene
Flurorosilicone
EPDM
Material of manufacture and marking
The Stopping Plugs may be manufactured from the following materials:
Brass CW614N (CuZn 39Pb3)/ CZ121 3Pb, Ecobrass C69300/ C87850
Aluminium* AW 6082 T6 AISI 1MgMn
Stainless Steel 1.4404/ 316L S11, 1.4401/ 316 S31, 1.4301/ 304, 1.4305/ 303
Surface coating
The products may additionally be metal plated with either: Nickel, Zinc or Anodised (0.008 mm thick
max.) to suit the application.
CML 19ATEX4092X
Issue 0
This certificate shall only be copied 4 of 13 Version: 1.0  Approval: Approved
in its entirety and without change
Product Type Reference
The product type reference is derived from the following options:
A-B-C-D-E-F SPMH and SPHH
A - Product Type
SPMH Mushroom head stopping plug
SPHH Hexagon head stopping plug
B - IP Seal code
0 No seal fitted (-100°C to +400°C)
1 Nitrile O-ring (-30°C to +100°C)
2 Neoprene O-ring (-35°C to +90°C)
3 Silicone O-ring (-60°C to +200°C)
4 Fluorosilicone O-ring (-55°C to +200°C)
5 Viton O-ring (-20°C to +180°C)
6 EPDM O-ring (-50°C to +110°C)
C - Material of manufacture
A Aluminium
B Brass
S Stainless Steel
D – Protection concept code
E - Plating
-- Not plated
AN Anodised
NP Nickel Plated
ZP Zinc
F- Thread Size
Metric
NPT / NPSM /. BSPT / BSPP / PG
NF C 68-312